

SETTLED 1670-1680
INCORPORATED 1804

OFFICE OF CODE ENFORCEMENT, PLANNING AND ZONING
300 MILL STREET
P.O. BOX 206
St. MICHAELS, MD 21663

TELEPHONE: 410.745.9535

FACSIMILE: 410.745.3463

## **Town of St. Michaels – Technical Advisory Committee Meeting**

February 22, 2023 2:00 – 3:00PM Town Hall, 300 Mill Street St. Michaels, Md 21663 AGENDA

Plan review meeting (PRM):

- 1. Preliminary Site Plan application #PSP22-45, Markham, 103 E Chestnut St., St. Michaels
  - Review of plan proposal for a short tern rental improvement, 3 bedrooms

Please note: In accordance with Chapter 110, Site Plan Review & Land Subdivision, Attachment 3, Appendix C, Section D.(2), Code of St. Michaels: "The Plan Review Meeting shall be open to the public, but the public may not make oral comments or presentations during a PRM. Interested persons may submit written comments on a site plan or subdivision application to the Zoning Inspector before, on the day of, or within seven days after a PRM."

Join meeting on computer or smart phone with video and audio on Zoom:

Join meeting by phone with audio only on Zoom: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 326 426 1778